

2SHB 2630 - H AMD 1255

By Representative Sells

ADOPTED 2/28/2010

1 On page 3, line 24, after "construction," insert "and"

2

3 On page 3, line 24, after "industries" strike "," and insert ";"

4

5 On page 3, line 28, after "28C.18.150" strike ", or" and insert ";  
6 and"

7

8 On page 4, line 25, after "includes" strike "three" and insert  
9 "the following"

10

11 On page 4, line 26, after "retraining" strike "," and insert "for  
12 unemployed adults;"

13

14 On page 4, line 28, after "partnerships" strike "for unemployed  
15 adults" and insert ", and training programs prioritized by industry,  
16 for unemployed adults and incumbent workers"

17

18

**EFFECT:** Encourages the State Board for Community and Technical  
Colleges to include industry-prioritized training on its  
Opportunity Express website and makes grammatical  
corrections.

--- END ---